FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	RE 09-20)-1999	Docket No).;		
(Rev 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar						
TM05/REV03				▼		
Tab settings → → ▼	1011	48693	documents or con	thereof		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101148693 unle attached original documents or copy thereof. 1 Name of conveying party(ies):						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		-2. Maine and address of receiving	y party(les).			
Berwind Corporation	1	Name: Perfect Equipment Co	mpany L.L.C.			
MO - 11	11]]]]		1		
0-16-99		Internal Address:				
Individual(s)	-Association	Street Address: 1435 Heil Qu	aker Blvd.			
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: LaVergne	State: TN 7IP	37086		
☑ Corporation-State Pennsylvania						
Other		Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🔀 No	Association				
		General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership				
Assignment □	Merger	Corporation-State				
	Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Delaware Limited L</u>				
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ed States, a domestic	N		
Execution Date: December 31, 1997		(Designations must be a separate doc	ument from	·		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □	N		
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):					
		B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,159,148 1,380,432 1	,380,935	ļ		
1,386,506 1,407,609 1,582,088						
Additional numbers						
The second secon		6. Total number of applications a	nd			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		registrations involved:		6		
concerning document should be mailed	•					
Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00				
	,, , o.a., , ,					
Internal Address: <u>Kirschstein Ottinger Israel &</u>		☑ Enclosed				
Schiffmiller, P.C.		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account			
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor		8. Deposit account number:				
_						
	NS 71D: 10017					
City: New York State	NY ZIP IVVII	LIGE THIS SPACE				
9/17/1999 BNGUYEN 00000324 1159148	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 125.00 OP						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
To the best of my knowledge and belie	n, yla loragollig illiolli					
of the original document.	/		September 14, 19	999		
DAVID B. KIRSCHSTEIN		Signature	Date			
Name of Person Signing		cover sheet, attachments, and	3			
Total	il number of pages including	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

TRADEMARK REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0252

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BERWIND CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, located and doing business at 3000 Centre Square West, 1500 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102, has adopted the trademarks shown in the attached Exhibit A which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, PERFECT EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 1435 Heil Quaker Blvd., La Vergne, Tennessee 37086 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BERWIND CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said PERFECT EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and the registration thereof.

Dated: as of December 31, 1997

BERWIND CORPORATION

Name: James C. Cook

Title Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this of haday of August, 1999.

Doc. #63168

NOTARIAL SEAL JEANNE F: MAXWELL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County Av Commission Expires April 23, 2001

nne of Majevell Notary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0253

EXHIBIT A



Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.
KEX	1,582,088	2/13/90
PERFICURE	1,407,609	9/ 2/86
MAGICURE	1,380,935	2/ 4/86
KEX JIFFY PATCH	1,380,432	1/28/86
KEX JIFFY POSI-GRIP PLUGS	1,159,148	6/30/81
PERFILUBE	1,386,506	3/18/86

TRADEMARK REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 09/16/1999